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FINAL ORDER 

The Director, having reviewed the Agreed Settlement executed by all of the parties 

hereto, does hereby enter his Findings and Conclusions and this Final Order, and, in 

consideration ofthe premises, the Director finds: 

1. That the Director has jurisdiction over this matter pursuant to Title 41, Idaho Code. 

2. That the Agreed Settlement entered into by the parties is hereby adopted as an order 

of the Director and is incorporated herein as if set forth in full. 
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3. That, with regard to the conduct of Troy S. Ball as described in the Verified Petition 

and Right to Hearing on file herein and in accordance with the Agreed Settlement entered into 

by the parties, including Troy S. Ball, the Director makes the following findings : 

a. That Troy S. Ball violated Idaho Code § 41-1016(1)(b); 

b. That Troy S. Ball violated Idaho Code § 41-1016(1)(d); 

c. That Troy S. Ball violated Idaho Code § 41-1016(1)(e); 

d. That Troy S. Ball violated Idaho Code § 41-1016(1)(h); and 

e. That Troy S. Ball violated Idaho Code § 41-1016(1)0). 

THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the resident license No. 103452 of 

Troy S. Ball is hereby revoked and that Troy S. Ball shall forthwith return resident producer 

license No. 103452 to the Idaho Department of Insurance, 700 West State Street, 3rd Floor, 

Boise, Idaho, 83720; and, 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that based on the foregoing findings that Troy S. Ball 

violated the law, Troy S. Ball shall pay to the Idaho Department of Insurance the sum of Eight 

Thousand Seven Hundred Dollars ($8,700.00); and upon receipt in full of said sum, the above-

entitled action shall be dismissed with prejudice. 

IT IS SO ORDERED. 

DATED THIS l6TIlttay of August, 2010. 

IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE 

Director 
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NOTIFICATION REGARDING REPORTABLE PROCEEDINGS 

This is considered a reportable administrative proceeding. As such, it is a public record 

and is public information that may be disclosed to other states and reported to companies of 

which you are actively appointed. This information will be reported to the National Association 

of Insurance Commissioners (NAIC) and will appear in the Idaho Department of Insurance's 

online searchable database. Be aware that this proceeding must be disclosed on any license 

application and must be reported to any and all states in which you hold an insurance license. 

NOTIFICATION OF RIGHTS 

This constitutes a final order of the agency. Any party may file a motion for 

reconsideration of this final order within fourteen (14) days of the service date of this order. The 

agency will dispose of the petition for reconsideration within twenty-one (21) days of its receipt, 

or the petition will be considered denied by operation of law. See Idaho Code § 67-5246(4). 

Pursuant to Idaho Code §§ 67-5270 and 67-5272, any party aggrieved by this final order 

may appeal it by filing a petition for judicial review in the district court of the county in which: 

(1) the hearing was held; or (2) the final agency action was taken; or (3) the aggrieved party 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, the undersigned, on this lC(t:t day of August, 2010, did cause the foregoing FINAL 
ORDER to be served upon the following persons at the address indicated and in the manner 
described: 

Brian 1. Webb, Esq. 
Angstman Johnson 
3649 N. Lakeharbor Lane 
Boise, Idaho 83703 

John C. Keenan, Esq. 
Deputy Attorney General 
700 West State Street, 3rd Floor 
Boise, Idaho 83720 
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certified mail ---
X first class mail 

___ hand delivery 

certified mail ---
first class mail ---

X hand delivery 

Teresa Jones /J 
Assistant to the Directw 
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AGREED SETTLEMENT 

The parties hereto agree and stipulate as follows: 

1. That the Director of the Idaho Department of Insurance has jurisdiction 

over this matter in accord with Title 41, idaho Code. 

2. That Troy S. Ball is a resident of the State of Idaho holding resident 

producer license No. 103452. 

3. That the Department of Insurance of the State of Idaho filed a Verified 
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Notice of Violation and Right to Hearing on July 12, 2010, Docket No. 18-2636-10, 

against Troy S. Ball. 

4. That the Department of Insurance and Troy S. Ball desire to settle this 

matter rather than engage in further proceedings. 

5. That, with regard to the allegations set forth in the Verified Notice of 

Violation and Right to Hearing filed and served on July 16, 2010, Troy S. Ball admits 

that he violated subsections 4I-lOI6(I)(b), (d), (e), (h), and 0), Idaho Code. 

6. That the Director may enter a Final Order directing Troy S. Ball to pay 

$8,700.00. 

7. That Troy S. Ball shall pay the Department of Insurance $8,700.00. 

8. That resident producer license No. 103452 issued to Troy S. Ball shall be 

revoked and that Troy S. Ball shall return said resident producer license No. 103452 to 

the Department of Insurance. 

9. That the parties hereto waive their right to notice and hearing at which 

they may be represented by counsel, present evidence, and examine witnesses. The 

parties hereto also waive their right to submit this matter for review by a court of 

competent jurisdiction. 

10. That the parties hereto have reviewed the proposed Final Order and agree 

as to its form and that said Final Order may be submitted to the Director of the Idaho 

Department of Insurance for his review and signature. 

11. That, upon entry of the Final Order herein and receipt in full of payment 

as agreed in paragraph no. 6 hereinabove, the parties acknowledge that the matter that 
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gives rise to the cause herein is fully and finally settled between the parties and this 

matter shall be deemed resolved with prejudice. 

11. IT IS SO AGREED. 

'1?t'1: DATED this _";7_ day of August, 2010. 

~ 
Respondent 

Agreed Settlement and Final Order approved as to form. 

BY~~~~ 
B L. WEBB. Esq., 
Attorney for Troy S. Ball . 

. fr( 
DATED this I~ day of August, 2010. 

IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE 

Agreed Settlement and Final Order approved a 

~ ENAN,for the Department 
Deputy Attorney General 
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